TN-2042
APPLICATIONS
For additional technical notes, visit www.phenomenex.com Page 1 of 4
Easy and Painless GC Column Installation with Phenomenex® Cool-Lock™ Nut
Ngoc Nguyen, Kory Kelly, Doug Silva, and Sky Countryman
Phenomenex, Inc., 411 Madrid Ave., Torrance, CA 90501 USA
Introduction
Accurate GC column installation is critical for a GC system to func-

FID, ECD, Other 2
Parts for Agilent® HP® GC Systems
Ordering Information
Guaranteed perfect for Agilent 5850, 5890, 6870, 7890 and 6850 GC systems
Cool-Lock GC Capillary Nut
Part No. Description Unit
AG0-8319 Cool-Lock GC Nut For Use With Short-Style Ferrules ea
AG0-8320 Cool-Lock GC Nut For Use With Long-Style Ferrules ea
Cool-Lock Nut Installation Gauge
Part No. Description Unit
AG0-8349 Cool-Lock Nut Installation Gauge ea
Cool-Lock GC Capillary Nut
Part No. Description Unit
AG0-8419 Cool-Lock GC Nut For Use With Short-Style Ferrules ea
Cool-Lock Nut Installation Gauge
Part No. Description Unit
AG0-8420 Cool-Lock Nut Installation Gauge ea
Replacement Ferrules
Graphite Ferrules, Rated to 450 ˚C
• High-purity graphite significantly reduces ferrule bleed
• Special construction minimizes “flaking”
Part No. Description Unit
0.4 mm Ferrule ID
AG0-4698 Graphite Ferrule 1/16 in. to 0.4 mm 10/pk
AG0-4699 Graphite Ferrule 1/16 in. to 0.4 mm 50/pk
0.5 mm Ferrule ID
AG0-4701 Graphite Ferrule 1/16 in. to 0.5 mm 10/pk
AG0-4702 Graphite Ferrule 1/16 in. to 0.5 mm 50/pk
0.8 mm Ferrule ID
AG0-4704 Graphite Ferrule 1/16 in. to 0.8 mm 10/pk
AG0-4705 Graphite Ferrule 1/16 in. to 0.8 mm 50/pk
Short Ferrules Long Ferrules
Parts for Shimadzu® GC Systems
Guaranteed perfect for Shimadzu QP-2010 and QP 2014 GC systems
TN-2042